Any employee found on a worksite subject to this section without documentation of the successful completion of 
the course required under this section shall be afforded twenty (20) days to produce such documentation before 
being subject to removal from the project.  The contractor shall forfeit as a penalty to the Owner two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500) plus one hundred dollars ($100) for each employee employed by the contractor or 
subcontractor, for each calendar day, or portion thereof, such employee is employed without the required training. 
The penalty shall not begin to accrue until the time period in this section has elapsed.